
 

Howrah Municipal Corporation 
Borough – I 

28 , Shree Aurobinda Road, Howrah – 711106 
 : 033-2655-7187. 

Page 1 of 1 

=========================================================================== 

 
TENDER NOTICE 

Memo No :  339 /AE/B-I/2021-22                                                                         Date : 10.09.2021 

 

 NIT No : TN/ 002/AE/ B- I / 21-22                          Date : 10.09.2021 

  

Published at “SANGBAD PRATIDIN” a Daily Bengali News Paper & Web site : www.hmcgov.in 

as on 11.09.2021 

 

Sealed tender is here by invited by the undersigned, for the following works, from the reputed 

enlisted contractors of H.M.C. and bonafied outsiders having experience & ability. 

 

        Intending tenderers would have to take separate prior permission of the Assistant 

Engineer ,Borough-I for competing in any listed works. Copies of valid certificates of Trade License, 

P.Tax, Income Tax, G.S.T; Credential (current) of any govt. Semi. govt and Autonomous body: 

PAN Card (Photo copy): & G.S.T, Income Tax Clearance Certificate have  to be submitted for the 

contract value above Rs. 50,000/- along with the application for permission . 2% earnest money in the 

form of N.S.C., K.V.P. duly pledged or demand draft in favour of “Borough Committee Fund 

Account Borough –I ,H.M.C.” has to be submitted along with the tender, security deposit @10% 

would be deducted from the bill. 

          Intending tenderers are required to quote their rates in the manner at par/below/above the 

rates in respect of schedule of items of works prepared & enclosed with the tender form. Tender paper, 

estimates etc. can be seen on working days during office hours. 

  Cost of tender paper etc. for estimated work value from Rs. 20,001/- up to Rs. 50,000/- is 

Rs.200/- above 50,000/- up to 1,00,000/-is Rs. 500/- above 1,00,000/- up to 3,00,000/- is Rs. 1,000/-

above 3,00,000/- up to 5,00,000/-is Rs. 1,500/- 

  Assistant Engineer, Borough-I reserves the right, not to issue tender paper, to accept or 

reject , any tender or part thereof , not  to accept the lowest or any of the tender or divide any 

work among the tenderers, without showing  any reason to the tenderers. Tenderers may remain 

present during opening of tender. 

Any incomplete / wrong entry/information in the application or tender (or tender deposited without 

earnest money/will normally renders such application/tender liable for cancellation). 

 

Date of Application                                :   21.09.2021  by  12.00 noon. 

Date of Permission                                 :   21.09.2021   by  03.00 p.m. onwards 

Last Date of Purchase of Tender          :   22.09.2021   by  02.00 p.m. 

Last Date of Submission of Tender      :   24.09.2021   by  1.30 p.m.  

Date & time for opening of Tender      :   24.09.2021   by  04.00 p.m. onwards. 

 

 

 

                                                                                                           ------------------S------------------------

- 

                                                                                                                    Assistant Engineer 

                                                                                                                         Borough – I 

                                                                                                             Howrah Municipal Corporation. 



NIT NO.: TN/002/AE/B-1/21-22 DATE: 10.09.2021

SL NO. WARD NO NAME OF THE WORK ESTIMATE AMOUNT

EARNEST 

MONEY 

DETAILS REMARKS

1 4

REPAIRING & RENOVATION OF ROAD AT 74/1, BAJAL 

PARA LANE TO 100 BAJAL PARA LANE UNDER WARD 

NO. -4, HMC. 388541.00 7771.00

APPROVED IN WORKS COMMITTEE VIDE 

COMMISSIONER'S ORDER DATED 

08.02.2021.  COF./AA/21-22/189, DATED 

08.02.2021

2 2

MAINTAINANCE & REPG OF ROAD LANES AND 

DIFFEENT BYE LANES INCLUDING SOME DRAIN WALL 

SLAB & ALLIED WORKS AS REQUIRED DAMAGED 

CAUSED BY NATURAL CALAMITIES FROR PROVIDING 

PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE  UNDER WARD NO.-2, BR-1 

HMC. 270928.00 5420.00

APPROVED IN WORKS COMMITTEE VIDE 

COMMISSIONER'S ORDER DATED 

07.09.2021.  COF./AA/21-22/791, DATED 

07.09.2021

3 5

MAINTAINANCE & REPG OF ROAD LANES AND 

DIFFEENT BYE LANES INCLUDING SOME DRAIN WALL 

SLAB & ALLIED WORKS AS REQUIRED DAMAGED 

CAUSED BY NATURAL CALAMITIES FROR PROVIDING 

PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE WARD NO. -5.  BR-1 HMC. 358969.00 7180.00

APPROVED IN WORKS COMMITTEE VIDE 

COMMISSIONER'S ORDER DATED 

07.09.2021.  COF./AA/21-22/792, DATED 

07.09.2021

4 6

MAINTAINANCE & REPG OF ROAD LANES AND 

DIFFEENT BYE LANES INCLUDING SOME DRAIN WALL 

SLAB & ALLIED WORKS AS REQUIRED DAMAGED 

CAUSED BY NATURAL CALAMITIES FROR PROVIDING 

PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICE WARD NO. -6.  BR-1 HMC. 498803.00 9980.00

APPROVED IN WORKS COMMITTEE VIDE 

COMMISSIONER'S ORDER DATED 

07.09.2021.  COF./AA/21-22/793, DATED 

07.09.2021

5 5

ANNUAL REPAIRING AND MAINTAINANCE WORK OF 

STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT WARD NO.-5, BOROUGH-

1, HMC. 264528.00 5291.00

6 1

ANNUAL REPAIRING AND MAINTAINANCE WORK OF 

STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT WARD NO.-1, BOROUGH-

1, HMC. 432432.00 8650.00

7 4

ANNUAL REPAIRING AND MAINTAINANCE WORK OF 

STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT WARD NO.-4, BOROUGH-

1, HMC. 255024.00 5101.00

8 2

ANNUAL REPAIRING AND MAINTAINANCE WORK OF 

STREET LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT WARD NO.-2, BOROUGH-

1, HMC. 472032.00 9441.00

9 1

REPAIRING AND DEVELOPMENT OF DRAIN FROM 50 TO 

51 JN MUKHERJEE ROAD ALONG WITH ORS. ANCILLARY 

WORKS WITHIN WARD NO.-1 335697.00 6714.00

DATE OF APPLICATION : 21.09.2021 BY 12.00 NOON,

DATE OF PERMISSION : 21.09.2021 BY 3.00 P.M. ONWARDS

LAST DATE OF PURCHASE TENDER : 22.09.2021 BY 2.00 P.M.

LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION TENDER : 24.09.2021 BY 1.30 P.M.
DATE & TIME OF OPENING TENDER : 24.09.2021 BY 4.00 P.M. ONWARDS

Borough-1, HMC.

HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
BOROUGH-1, 

28, SRI AURABINDA OAD SALKIA, HOWRAH -711106.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Assistant Engineer


